\

iy

Y.

per

5

p 3L 009

A

UNOFFICIALEL RN,

KIMBERLY K. END
100 WEST MONROE STREET #1310
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This instrument is a Loan Modification Agreement ("Modification Agree-
ment") by and between LaSalle Naticnal Bank, a national banking association
{("Lender"); Stepan Partners, an Illinois 1limited partnership ("Borrower"):
Paul Stepan and Ann Stepan (collectively “Guarantors"); and Morton Hotel

Partners, o Illinois limited partnership.

RECITALS

. on June ‘15, 1986, Borrower and Lender entered inte a Loan Agreement
("Loan Agreement") pursvant to which Borrower executed and delivered to Lender
its Promissory Note {"Note") in the principal amount of Three Bundred Seventy-
Five Thousand ($375,000)} Deoiless payable to the corder of Lender on August 1,

1986,

B. To secure the Note, there was executed and delivered to Lender the
following documents pursuant to the Loan) Agreement on June 18, 1986 {"Secu-
rity Documents'}:

n ,h; Real Estate Mortgage and Assicnment of Rents executed by
Borrower securin; ;he property legally described | n Lxhibit A attached hereto
{"Mortgage"), which was recorded with the Recorder (i Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois on June 23, 1986 as Document No. B62548355;

{2) A Waiver of Defenses executed by Borrowexr ("77aiver of De-
fenses”) which was reccorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Coon Covnty, Illi-
nois on June 23, 1986 as Document No. 86254856,

{3) A Guaranty executed by Guarantors, Zjointly and scverally
{"Guaranty"); and

(4) A Third Modification and Security Agreement executed by and
among Borrower, Guarantors, Morton Hotel Partners, an Illinéis limited
pértnership. and Lender, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

C. Borrower has regquested Lender to extend the date of payment of the
amounts due under the Note until December 31, 1986, Lender is agreeable to

this request, subject to the terms, provisions, conditions and agreements

hereinafter set forth.

86571708 ¥ =RV Y

80472598



"UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQRY, .

THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand
paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties
agree as follows:

1. The Note, Loan Agreement and Security Documents are hereby modified
and amended in that subparagraphs (i} and (ii} of the Note are hergby deleted
and the following provisions are substituted in their place:

(i) On the first day of the month following the date of the
initial disbursement hereunder, and on the first day of each month there-
afcer to and including December 1, 19B6, interest shall be paid at a
variarle rate equal to the prime rate of interest announced and from time
to tire 'in effect at the Continental Illinois National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago plus one and one-half (1.5%) percent per annum.

{i1) " On December 31, 1986, the entire unpaid principal balance,
together with ali accrued and unpaid interest, and all other amounts
shich become due her:under, shall be paid.

2. all other provisicms-of the Note, Loan Agrecment and Security Docu-
ments remain unchanged.

3. This Modification shall -onstitute an amendment of the Note, Loan
Agrecment and Security Documents as set f£orth above, and wherever in said in-
struments or in any other instrument evidZpiing or securing the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note reference is made to the Nmte, Loan Agreement and/or the
Security Documents, such reference shall be deemerl 2 reference to such Note,
Loan Agreement and Security Documents as hereby modified and amended.

4. Mething herein contained shall in any manner afisct the lien or pri-
ority of the Security Documents or the covenants, conditicns and agreements
contained in the Note and the Loan Agreemant.

5. Guarantors heraeby expressly acknowledge and confirm that (Ly execut-
ing this Modification Agreement, Lender has not waived, altered or modified
Lender's rights under the Note, Loan Agreement or the Security Documents to
amend, extend, renew, modify or otherwise deal with the obligations of the
Borrower or any of the security given to Lender in connection therewith with-

out the consent of Guarantors and without such action releasing, modifying or

atfecting the obligations of Guarantors or affecting any of the security

heretofore granted to Lender.




"~ UNOFEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

6. Borrower, Guarantor and Morton Hotel Partners hereby renew, remake

and affirm the representations and warranties contained in the Note, Loan

Agreement and Security Documents as of the execution hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification

Agreement on V- \ - , 1986 to take effect on August 1, 1966.

Stepan Partners, an 1llinois LaSalle National Bank

limited pd'tnershi -
, - ,\> %
oo Ve
P

BY
au’ Stepan, Vice Président

a Geoeral Par

-

@W#M

Ann Stepan.
a General Par’nerx

b S

/ Paul Stepan, jﬁf1v1dua1¢y

Q:M‘-/ f@é.’i/pwl/

Ann Stepan, ihdividuzlly

Morton Hotel Partners

BY: Morton Hotel Associates, its
General Partner
BY: S5.A.,

g (
ATTEST: Wv'

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) S8

Zf?NTY OF C OO X )
{ L[qt) l (25?1) €4 a Notary Public in and for the State and County

aforesald, do hereby certify that Paul Stepan and Ann Stepan, General Partners
of Stepan Partners, an Illinois limited partnership, personally known to me to
be the same perscns whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said limited partnership, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this /7 da

Notary Public

SOLILSSS

LILLIAN I LESPIER, N
Caok County, State of Ha?ntgg Publie
My Commission Expires Dec, 28, 1987







UNOFFICIAL CQORY; ¢

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8

COUN'I70FCOOK )

L—//['C}U.AL &’D(@a/ﬂotary Public in and for the State and County

aforesaid, do hereb¥ certify that Paul Stepan, perscnally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed te the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
said instrument as his own free and veoluntary act, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and MNotarial Seal this Z f day o

R Notary Public//

LILLIAN I LESPIER, Notary Public
Cook County, State of Illinois

STATE COF LLLINOIS
o8 My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 1987

CPURTY OF C©

(/JKLLL-E&‘EEH ¢, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, do heres» certify that Ann Stepan, personally known to me to be the
same person whose rume is subscribed to the foregoing imstrument, appeared
before me this day ip-person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered
the said instrument ‘as ‘Jier own free and voluntary act, for the uses and

purposes therein set foith,
GIVEN under my hand and Hiotarial Seal this/( day OWQBS.

<

Notary Publlc

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) LILLIAN I LESPIER, Notary Publi
Cook County, State of Iil‘i)ngg ublie

‘ ¢ } S8 My Commission Expires Dec, 28, 1937

;ﬁnﬂ‘y OF C © © )
///{ F)’L]_,L»L%L)/@,/.a Notary Public In/ end for the State and County
aforesaid, do hereby certify that B\C[ﬂﬁru (¢ ZL\I'Z,./ and g VWO/S/(;,

President and Secretary, respectively, of S.A., Inc., a
Nevada corporation, personally known to me to be ths same persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered tlie said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act and as the free and’ yoluntary act of saig

Corxporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
z
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this / da efﬂgiw.
.

D5t i
\ Notary Punlic

B LILLIAN L. LE D ,
STATE-OF ILLINOIS Gock County” ot oER, fiotory Public,
) S8 My Gommission Expires Dec. 2, 1987,

COUNTY OF ¢ O O K )

DSV\D &;G\S\)\)E. a Notary Public in and for the State and County

aforesaid, de hereby certify that yeg C.. Db “  akd— '
Ug! President , respectively, of LaSalle National

Bank, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the fcregoing instyument, appeared before me this day in person and acknow-
ledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses

and purpcses therein set forth,

80LTL598

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ,Lday of/U




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D




"™ UNOFFICIAL COPY »

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LDTS 25 AND 26 (EXCEPT THE EAST 35 FEET THEREOF, MORE OR LESS, TAXEN
FOR CPENING DEARBORKR STREET AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 21 FEET OF LOT 25
TAXEN FOR CONGRESS STREET} IN QOGDEN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 124 IN
SCHOOI, SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDAIN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 516 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 17-16-245-009-0000 ™~ o4 (’7,,‘ (o a
17-16-245-017-0000... 2 § NP S
‘573" A2

2 o]
o
9
=3
[
=}
S
@




UNOFFICIAL COPY




FTRENE B

UNOFFICIAL CORY, ,

THIRD MODIFICATION AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This instrument is an agreement by and among Stepan Partners, an Illinecis
limited partnership, Paul Stepan, Ann Stepan, Morton Hotel Partners, an Illi-
nois limited partnership, and LaSalle Rational Bank, a national banking asso-

ciation ("Bank").

RECITALS:

A, On March 20, 1985, Stepan Partners, an affiliate of Morton Hotel

Partners, entered into a Letter Agreement with Bank wherein Eank provided

Stepan Fartners with a Line of Credit in the amount of §1,500,000. The Line

of Credit _indebtedness was evidenced by two notes, Note A in the amount of

$150,000 and tote B in the amount of §1,350,000,

~ —

B, From tSrie to time the Letter Agreement was amended. The last amend-

ment of that Lettes Agreement was as of June 3, 1986. Copies of the Letter

hgreement and the June/ 3, 1986 Amendment are attached hereto as Exhibit & and

incorporated herein. Attaclhel to that amendment is an acknowledzment made by

Paul H. Stegsan and Ann R. Stepan ratifying and confirming their Guaranty and

Security hAgreements of September-27. 1985 ("Guaranties™) in all respects.

C. On December 31, 1985, Stepan Partners, an Jllinois limited partner-

ship, FPaul Stepan, Ann Stecan, Morton /Aotel Partners, an Illinois limited

partnership, and BanX entered inteo a Modification and Security Agreement, A

copy of that todification and Security Zgreem=it 1s attached hereto as Exhibit

B and incorpeorated herein,
D. on June 3, 198€&, Stepan Partners, an Illinols limited gpartnership,
Faul Stepan, Ann Stepan, lMorton Hotel Partners, an Tllinois limited partner-

ship and Bank entered into a Second Modification and Security Agreement. A

copy of that Second Modification and Security Agreement is attac’ied hereto as

Exhibit C and incorporated herein,

E. Stepan Partners has now applied to Bank for a locan in the amount of
£375,000, to be used to purchase the property commonly known as 516 South
Chicago and legally described in Exhibit D attached hereto

Dearborn Street,

and incorporated herein. Eank is willing to make said lcan in the amount of

$375,000 ("Locan®) if there is provided additicnal collateral to secure the

repayment of the Locan.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for the purpose of induc-
ing Bank to enter into the Loan, 1T 15 AGREED RS FOLLOWS:

1, Section 4 of the Letter Agreement between Stepan Partners and Bank,
crtitled “Ividerce of Indebicdness®™, is he}eby arended to add tre Loan in the

ARRATA S 8 abcll I A
N ree B

80472598




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e

-, S
R

A T

e iy

<Py




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

principal amount of $375,000 made by the Bank to Stepan Partners. The total

amount of indebtedness therefore is increased to $4,041,500.

2. Section B of the Letter Agreement entitled “Collateral®™ is hereby

amended as follows:

137,100 shares of Stepan Company common stock. All shares
will be pledged as collateral for the Bank's participa=-
tion to the extent of $1,000,000 in the Construction Loan
Agreement between Morton Hotel Partners and the Indiana
Katicna) Bank, the Bank's participation to the extent of
$816,50D in the Bridge Loan to Morton Hotel Partners from
the Bank and Note E-1, and the Bank's locan tc Stepan Part-
= F ners in the amount of $375,000. If at any time the apount
outstanding under Note E-1 exceeds 70V of the market value
of the Stepan Company stock pledged thereunder, Borrcwer
{Stepan Partners) will, at Borrower's option, either pre-
ray part of the indebtedness, or pledge additicnal colla-
tsral satisfactory to Bank. For purposes of this section,
th<& sollateral will be valued every Monday, using the rate
giver. in the Wall Street Jouvrnal for that date.

3. Stepan Pz tners hereby warrants that all representations and warran-
ties contained in sectian 8 of the letter Agreement are true and correct as of
the date herecof.

4. Except as speciliczlly amended in paragraph nurmbered 1 of this
#greement, all other provision: rnf the Letter Agreement, the Hodificaticn and
Security Hhoreement, the Second Modjuication and Security RAgreement and the
tforton Lcan Documents are incorporated nerein and renewed as if re-executed as
cf the date of this Agreement.

S. Guerantors republish, renew and rea.firm their personal guaranties
of the Stegan Partneyrs line of Credit, executed on September 27, 1985 as of
the date hereof and agree that their guaranties rensin in fvll force and

effect notwithstanding the exscution and delivery of thi; inastrurent,

@
EXECUTED and DELIVERED this ZB'E/day of ,L/[,,,\J__..m . 19B6. a
=J
[
~J
<&
Morton Hotel Fartners Stepan Partners, an Illlnois @
by Morton Hotel Associates, limited partnerghi
its general partner /2,
by A., Ine., 8 Nevada cor~
PO, ion ts g¢heza tner BY:

BY:

mrzst%géﬁé_ BY:
: Ann Stepdn,’S%e &
& QA—U{‘ /4“& : itsb?\eral partne

%

LaSalle tiationzl Bank

_,.-s_,,'r\?-ew— %W‘““"‘

'




-t




